Reported
4/30/2025
4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025
4/29/2025

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

Incident nature
Disabled Vehicle
Juvenile Problem

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Harassment
Juvenile Problem
Public Service
{Hlegal Burn
Assist Ambulance

Warrant Arrest

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driver

Incident address
Route 150
Blue Ridge Schools

Clinton Ave

Clinton Ave

South Drive

Blue Ridge Schools
Blue Ridge Schools
S Main St

South Dr

Arbor Place Apartments

Route 150

Route 54

Disposition
Ran out of Fuel
Report

investigative Stop plate returned stolen. Stolen plate
had been replaced.

Johnson, Jessica (33) years of age
Champaign, IL 61821

Warrant- IN - Poss of Drug Paraphernalia, Poss of Meth
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Questions asked and Answered. Report
Report

Stand by for Custody Exchange

Warning issued for Burning on Non Burn day
Transported to Hospital by EMS
Huddleston, Amanda (46) years of age
Farmer City, IL 61842

Piatt Co Warrant

Taken into custody and released to PCSO

Warning - No Taillight

Unable to locate



4/25/2025

4/25/2025
4/25/2025

4/25/2025

4/24/2025
4/23/2025

4/22/2025

4/22/2025

4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025

4/20/2025

Domestic

Public Service
Assist Other Agency

Traffic Stop

Public Service
Animal Complaint

Public Service

Remove Subject

Accident PD
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Assist Other Agency

S Main St

Police Department
1-74

1-74

Police Department
N Plum St

Police Department

Budget Motel

1-74

Williams Street

Trinity Church

I-74

Report taken. Transferred to DCSO as it
occurred their jusrdiction

Golf Cart Registration

Assisted ISP

Vivians, Darius (20) years of age
Flossmoor, IL 60422

Citation - Speeding 35+ (105/70)
Released from with scene with
Mandatory Court Appearance
Golf Cart Registration

Barking Dog. Owner advised of the complaint

Information report about family care giver actions. Complaint
was advised to contact the company.

Subjects asked to vacate premise after not being able to pay
and causing an disturbance. Subjects left without incident
No injuries. Vehicle was Driven away

Warning - Improper Display of Registration

Warning - Screeching Tires

Assisted ISP



4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/17/2025

4/17/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

911 Open Line
Traffic Stop
Public Service
Harassment

Keep The Peace
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Disabled Vehicle
911 Open Line
Animal Complaint
Animal Complaint
Solicitor Complaint

Sex Off Registration

Route 54

I-74

E Water St

N MAIN Street
Police Department
Clinton Ave
South Drive
Route 54
Route 54

E Clinton Ave
W Market St

E High St

W Clinton Ave
E Green St

Police Department

Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Following too Close

Everything was okay

Warning - Reflective Window Tint

Called to check on wires hanging out fiber optic box
Report taken

Property Standby

Warning - One Headlight

Warning - Speeding

Everything was okay

Accidental

Loose dog from another town. Dog returned to owner
Loose Dog returned to owner

Unable to locate

Registration Completed



4/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025

4/13/2025

4/13/2025

Public Service

Fraud

Suspicious Circumstances

Theft

Theft

Vehicle-Stolen

Disabled Vehicle
Disabled Vehicle
Assist Other Agency
Public Service
Assist Other Agency

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

S Main St

Police Department

N Main Street

Blue Ridge Schools

Casey's

E Allen

-74

I-74

I-74

Police Department

N Main St

I-74

I-74

Subject sitting in front of the building using the building wifi.

Owner was given advised to restrict the access or change
the password.

Internet and social media scam. Report taken.

Unable to locate

Theft was accidental. item returned later.

Items stolen from store. Report. Investigation on going.

Vehicle stolen and later recovered in Peoria.
Report. Investigation ongoing

Vehicle Unoccupied

Stopped to resecure load. No assistance needed
Assisted ISP

Golf Cart Registration

Colfax Pd asking for help in locating a subject.
Fitzgerald, Benjamin (45) years of age
Champaign, IL 61822

Driving while License Suspended

Released from scene with Mandatory Court Appearance

Citation - Speeding



4/13/2025

4/13/2025

4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025

4/12/2025

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Animal Complaint
Traffic Stop
Disabled Vehicle
Animal Struck
Disabled Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Clinton Ave

i-74

1-74

I-74

-74

i-74

I-74

I-74

N Brook view

I-74

-74

Route 54

I-74

Route 54

Route 150

Citation - Suspended Registration

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding 90, Operating Uninsured Vehicle
Citation - Speeding

Warning - Improper Display of Registration

Advised of City Ordinance requiring dogs to be leashed
Citation - Speeding

No assistance needed

Assisted DCSO

Gone on Arrival

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding



4/12/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/10/2025

4/10/2025

4/10/2025
4/10/2025

4/10/2025

Traffic Stop

Public Service
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Violation OOP
Breathing Problem
Traffic Stop
Domestic

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Vehicle Lockout

Route 150

W North St

Walker Tire

Route 54

-74

High St

Farmer City Raceway

N Main St

Hight Street

Hight Street

1-74

Heartland Bank

Royal Road

Casey's

Warning - No Taillight

Issues regarding parking resolved

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Contact made

Report taken

Assisted EMS

Warning - Improper Lane Usage

Verbal Argument

Griffin, Karissa (30} years of Age
Champaign, IL. 61821

Kankakee Co Warrant - Retail Theft Greater than $300
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Expired Registration

Vehicle Unlocked



4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/10/2025
4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Sex Off Registration
Public Service
Assist Other Agency
Public Service
Public Service
Traffic Stop

Warrant

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Royal Road
Heartland Bank
Route 54

I-74

Police Department
Police Department
1-74

Police Department
Police Department
I-74

Police Department

-74

i-74

Warning - Expired Registration
Warning - Improper Passing

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Registration completed

Golf Cart Registration

Unable to Locate

Golf Cart Registration

Golf Cart Registration

Warning - Speeding

Jordan, Jeffery (33) years of age
Farmer City, IL 61842

Pike Co Warrant Contempt of Court
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding



4/9/2025

4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025

4/8/2025

4/8/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

Traffic Stop

911 Misdial

Traffic Stop

Assist Other Agency
Traffic Stop

Public Service

Suspicious Vehicle

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances

Property
Child Custody

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

-74

Rosewood rd

W Clinton Ave

-74

John

Police Department

Heartland Bank

John Street

Dodge Street

Police Department
S Main St

S Western Ave

Royal Road

Rojas, Kaitlyn (20) years of age

Yorkville, IL 60560

Citation - Ag Speeding 26-34 over posted speed limit (99/70)
Released with mandatory court appearance

Everything was okay

Warning - One Taillight

Medical Emergency

Warning - Wrong way down One Way

Records Request

Vehicle parked in the lot for several days.
Vehicle was check. Advice given.

Warning - Wrong way down One Way

Thought to be a Dead person hanging on porch.
Determined to just be Clothing

Keys located and returned
Report taken

Contact made. Male located Deceased. Coroner contacted.
Report

Warning - No Turn Signal



4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025

4/5/2025

4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025

4/4/2025

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Medical Evaluation
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Domestic

Warrant Arrest

Traffic Stop
Domestic
Fire Structure

Welfare Check

Royal Road

Route 54

I-74

Arbor Place Apartments
E Richardson St

Farmer City Cafe

Route 150

Clinton Ave

W Water St

Dewey's Drive In

Route 54
E High St
S Main St

E Water St

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Expired Registration

Citation - Speeding

Contact made. Everything was okay
Assisted EMS

Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Expired Registration

Verbal argument over property. Report
Cox, Jason (51) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Indiana Warrant

Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Warning - Expired Registration

Report taken. Report sent to SAO for review

Stood by for Traffic Control

Contact made. Everything was okay



4/4/2025

4/4/2025

4/4/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/2/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/1/2025

4/1/2025

Threats

Ordi Violation

lllegal Parking

Sex Off Registration
Assist Other Agency
Harassment
Suspicious Person
Disabled Vehicle
Vehicle-Headlight
Traffic Stop

Lost Item

Keep The Peace

Property

E Dodge St

W Clinton Ave

Casey's

Police Department
LeRoy

Police Department
Route 150

I-74

I-74

Route 150

South Drive

South Drive

American Legion

Cox, Jason (51) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Driving while License Suspended

Released with mandatory court appearance

City Ordinance for Public Nuisance and Safey.

Report sent to City Attorney for further action to repair or demo.
Warning - Parking in Handicap spot

Registration Completed

Assisted LeRoy Pd on a Domestic battery arrest.

Report

Report of subject walking down the road. Unable to Locate
Driver had item blow off vehicle. Assisted in locating item
Unable to Locate

Warning - No Registration Lights

Complainant lost a check between Farmer City and Champaign
Stood by for Keep the Peace

Drivers License found and later returned to owner



4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

Public Service

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driver

Police Department

I-74

Route 54

Golf Cart Registration

Vidrios, lvy (46) years of Age

Bloomington, IL 61701

Driving while License Suspended

Released with mandatory court appearance

Unable to Locate



