Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
4/30/2025	Disabled Vehicle	Route 150	Ran out of Fuel
4/30/2025	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Report
4/30/2025	Traffic Stop	Clinton Ave	Investigative Stop plate returned stolen. Stolen plate had been replaced.
4/30/2025	Traffic Stop	Clinton Ave	Johnson, Jessica (33) years of age Champaign, IL 61821 Warrant- IN - Poss of Drug Paraphernalia, Poss of Meth Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
4/30/2025	Harassment	South Drive	Questions asked and Answered. Report
4/29/2025	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Report
4/29/2025	Public Service	Blue Ridge Schools	Stand by for Custody Exchange
4/29/2025	Illegal Burn	S Main St	Warning issued for Burning on Non Burn day
4/29/2025	Assist Ambulance	South Dr	Transported to Hospital by EMS
4/28/2025	Warrant Arrest	Arbor Place Apartments	Huddleston, Amanda (46) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Piatt Co Warrant Taken into custody and released to PCSO
4/28/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Taillight
4/28/2025	Reckless Driver	Route 54	Unable to locate

4/25/2025	Domestic	S Main St	Report taken. Transferred to DCSO as it occurred their justdiction
4/25/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
4/25/2025	Assist Other Agency	I-7 4	Assisted ISP
4/25/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Vivians, Darius (20) years of age Flossmoor, IL 60422 Citation - Speeding 35+ (105/70) Released from with scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
4/24/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
4/23/2025	Animal Complaint	N Plum St	Barking Dog. Owner advised of the complaint
4/22/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Information report about family care giver actions. Complaint was advised to contact the company.
4/22/2025	Remove Subject	Budget Motel	Subjects asked to vacate premise after not being able to pay and causing an disturbance. Subjects left without incident
4/20/2025	Accident PD	1-74	No injuries. Vehicle was Driven away
4/20/2025	Traffic Stop	Williams Street	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
4/20/2025	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - Screeching Tires
4/20/2025	Assist Other Agency	I-74	Assisted ISP

4/19/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Expired Registration
4/19/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Following too Close
4/19/2025	911 Open Line	E Water St	Everything was okay
4/19/2025	Traffic Stop	N MAIN Street	Warning - Reflective Window Tint
4/19/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Called to check on wires hanging out fiber optic box
4/19/2025	Harassment	Clinton Ave	Report taken
4/19/2025	Keep The Peace	South Drive	Property Standby
4/18/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - One Headlight
4/18/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
4/18/2025	Disabled Vehicle	E Clinton Ave	Everything was okay
4/18/2025	911 Open Line	W Market St	Accidental
4/18/2025	Animal Complaint	E High St	Loose dog from another town. Dog returned to owner
4/18/2025	Animal Complaint	W Clinton Ave	Loose Dog returned to owner
4/17/2025	Solicitor Complaint	E Green St	Unable to locate
4/17/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Department	Registration Completed

4/16/2025	Public Service	S Main St	Subject sitting in front of the building using the building wifi. Owner was given advised to restrict the access or change the password.
4/16/2025	Fraud	Police Department	Internet and social media scam. Report taken.
4/15/2025	Suspicious Circumstances	N Main Street	Unable to locate
4/15/2025	Theft	Blue Ridge Schools	Theft was accidental. Item returned later.
4/15/2025	Theft	Casey's	Items stolen from store. Report. Investigation on going.
4/14/2025	Vehicle-Stolen	E Allen	Vehicle stolen and later recovered in Peoria. Report. Investigation ongoing
4/14/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Vehicle Unoccupied
4/14/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Stopped to resecure load. No assistance needed
4/14/2025	Assist Other Agency	1-74	Assisted ISP
4/14/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
4/14/2025	Assist Other Agency	N Main St	Colfax Pd asking for help in locating a subject.
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Fitzgerald, Benjamin (45) years of age Champaign, IL 61822 Driving while License Suspended Released from scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding

4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	Clinton Ave	Citation - Suspended Registration
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding 90, Operating Uninsured Vehicle
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
4/13/2025	Animal Complaint	N Brook view	Advised of City Ordinance requiring dogs to be leashed
4/13/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
4/13/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	No assistance needed
4/12/2025	Animal Struck	Route 54	Assisted DCSO
4/12/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Gone on Arrival
4/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
4/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - Speeding

4/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Taillight
4/12/2025	Public Service	W North St	Issues regarding parking resolved
4/12/2025	Traffic Stop	Walker Tire	Warning - Speeding
4/11/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
4/11/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
4/11/2025	Welfare Check	High St	Contact made
4/11/2025	Violation OOP	Farmer City Raceway	Report taken
4/11/2025	Breathing Problem	N Main St	Assisted EMS
4/11/2025	Traffic Stop	Hight Street	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
4/10/2025	Domestic	Hight Street	Verbal Argument
4/10/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Griffin, Karissa (30) years of Age Champaign, IL 61821 Kankakee Co Warrant - Retail Theft Greater than \$300
			Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
4/10/2025	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - Expired Registration
4/10/2025	Traffic Stop	Royal Road	Warning - Expired Registration
4/10/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Casey's	Vehicle Unlocked

4/10/2025	Traffic Stop	Royal Road	Warning - Expired Registration
4/10/2025	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning - Improper Passing
4/10/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Citation - Speeding
4/10/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
4/10/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Department	Registration completed
4/10/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
4/10/2025	Assist Other Agency	I-74	Unable to Locate
4/10/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
4/10/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
4/9/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
4/9/2025	Warrant	Police Department	Jordan, Jeffery (33) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Pike Co Warrant Contempt of Court Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
4/9/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
4/9/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding

4/9/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Rojas, Kaitlyn (20) years of age Yorkville, IL 60560 Citation - Ag Speeding 26-34 over posted speed limit (99/70) Released with mandatory court appearance
4/8/2025	911 Misdial	Rosewood rd	Everything was okay
4/8/2025	Traffic Stop	W Clinton Ave	Warning - One Taillight
4/8/2025	Assist Other Agency	1-74	Medical Emergency
4/8/2025	Traffic Stop	John	Warning - Wrong way down One Way
4/8/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Records Request
4/8/2025	Suspicious Vehicle	Heartland Bank	Vehicle parked in the lot for several days. Vehicle was check. Advice given.
4/8/2025	Traffic Stop	John Street	Warning - Wrong way down One Way
4/7/2025	Suspicious Circumstances	Dodge Street	Thought to be a Dead person hanging on porch. Determined to just be Clothing
4/7/2025	Property	Police Department	Keys located and returned
4/7/2025	Child Custody	S Main St	Report taken
4/7/2025	Welfare Check	S Western Ave	Contact made. Male located Deceased. Coroner contacted. Report
4/7/2025	Traffic Stop	Royal Road	Warning - No Turn Signal

4/6/2025	Traffic Stop	Royal Road	Warning - Speeding
4/6/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Expired Registration
4/6/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
4/6/2025	Welfare Check	Arbor Place Apartments	Contact made. Everything was okay
4/6/2025	Medical Evaluation	E Richardson St	Assisted EMS
4/6/2025	Traffic Stop	Farmer City Cafe	Warning - Expired Registration
4/5/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - Expired Registration
4/5/2025	Traffic Stop	Clinton Ave	Warning - Expired Registration
4/5/2025	Domestic	W Water St	Verbal argument over property. Report
4/5/2025	Warrant Arrest	Dewey's Drive In	Cox, Jason (51) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Indiana Warrant Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
4/4/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Expired Registration
4/4/2025	Domestic	E High St	Report taken. Report sent to SAO for review
4/4/2025	Fire Structure	S Main St	Stood by for Traffic Control
4/4/2025	Welfare Check	E Water St	Contact made. Everything was okay

4/4/2025	Threats	E Dodge St	Cox, Jason (51) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Driving while License Suspended Released with mandatory court appearance
4/4/2025	Ordi Violation	W Clinton Ave	City Ordinance for Public Nuisance and Safey. Report sent to City Attorney for further action to repair or demo.
4/4/2025	Illegal Parking	Casey's	Warning - Parking in Handicap spot
4/3/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Department	Registration Completed
4/3/2025	Assist Other Agency	LeRoy	Assisted LeRoy Pd on a Domestic battery arrest.
4/3/2025	Harassment	Police Department	Report
4/2/2025	Suspicious Person	Route 150	Report of subject walking down the road. Unable to Locate
4/1/2025	Disabled Vehicle	I-74	Driver had item blow off vehicle. Assisted in locating item
4/1/2025	Vehicle-Headlight	I-74	Unable to Locate
4/1/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
4/1/2025	Lost Item	South Drive	Complainant lost a check between Farmer City and Champaign
4/1/2025	Keep The Peace	South Drive	Stood by for Keep the Peace
4/1/2025	Property	American Legion	Drivers License found and later returned to owner

4/1/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
4/1/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Vidrios, Ivy (46) years of Age
			Bloomington, IL 61701
			Driving while License Suspended
			Released with mandatory court appearance
4/1/2025	Reckless Driver	Route 54	Unable to Locate